
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1912
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2012
NAGARJUNA SAGAR PROJECT
Sarvey Shri Sathyanarayana

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Nagarjuna Sagar Project provides drinking water to twin cities of Hyderabad and Secunderabad; and

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS ( SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) & (b) As per the information received from Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, the details of drinking water supplied to Hyderabad Metropolitan Water Supply & Sewerage Board to cater to the drinking water supply to Hyderabad from AMR SLBC Project for the past three years is as follows:

S.No Water Year Quantum of Water Supplied (in TMC)

1 2009-2010 10.528
2 2010-2011 10.980
3 2011-2012 11.088
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